09/22/2006 01:26 7349946331

BHGL

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:			
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
VINCENT MATHEVON - 12/2/05 MARK WILLERTON - 11/4/05	Name: Autoliv Development AB		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		
Yes X	No_Street Address: S-447		
Execution Date(s):12/2/05; 11/4/05	City: 33 Vargarda		
X Assignment Change of Na	me State:		
Security Agreement	Country: Sweden Zip:		
Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 🗋 Yes X. No		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other			
 Application or patent number(s). This do Patent Application No.(s) 	cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
10/553,252 Filed: 10/7/05			
Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	 Authorized to be charged by credit card. X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 		
(312) 321 - 4299 Fax	1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information:		
	a. 🗍 Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	 b. X Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 		
. Signature: NO luloky	September 22, 2006		
Signature	Date		
<u>Steven L. Oberholtzer (Reg. No. 30,670)</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 4		

300 24

09/21_-

٩.

/181-8890131=KETLEY /05-09-29-07:44/001-005

Attorney Docket No.: 12400-0046 Autoliv Docket No.: P17459US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: A PEDESTRIAN DETECTING SYSTEM, identified as P17459US and Atlomey Docket No.: 12400-046, and described in the application that was filed on October 7, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/553,252.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Vårgärda, Swaden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hareby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Vincent Mathevon	V.Jon	205-12-52
Mark Willerton	MSDUM.	4th Nor 200:

2

BHGL

		BRINKS
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET		HOFER
Date:	September 22, 2006	GILSON &LIONE
То:	US Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services	A Professional Corporation
Fax:	(571) 273-0140	Intellectual Property Attorneys
From:	Steven L. Oberholtzer	524 South Main St. <u>, Suite</u> 2 <u>00</u>
Tel. No:	(734) 302-6000	<u>Ann Arbor, Michigan 4810</u> 4 Facsimile <u>734-994-6331</u>
Our Ref.:	USSN 10/553,252 Our Ref.: 12400-046	Telephone <u>734-</u> 302-6000 Chicago, IL
Total No. of Pages:	4	<u>San Jose, CA</u> Indianapolis, IN
Confirmation To Follow:	Yes <u>:</u> No: X	Arlington, VA

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS MESSAGE,

PLEASE CALL (734) 302-6000 Melissa Collins

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. IT MAY CONTAIN PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT, OR TRADE SECRET INFORMATION WHICH IS EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAWS. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR AN EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE (AND ALL COPIES) TO US BY MAIL AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS. WE WILL REIMBURSE YOU FOR POSTAGE.

COVER MESSAGE

09/22/2006 01:26 7349946331

BHGL

Client/Matter No. 12400-046				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below;			
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
VINCENT MATHEVON 12/2/05 MARK WILLERTON 11/4/05	Name; Autoliv Development AB			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: S-447			
	City: 33 Vargarda			
Execution Date(s):12/2/05; 11/4/05	State:			
X Assignment Change of Name				
Security Agreement Merger	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes X No			
📋 Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other				
4. Application or patent number(s). Image: This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
10/553,252 Filed: 10/7/05				
Additional numbers a	≝ ttached? □ Yes X No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	 Authorized to be charged by credit card. X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925. 			
	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
	8. Payment Information:			
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
<u> </u>	 b. X Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 			
9. Signature:	<u>September 22, 2006</u> Date			
Steven L. Oberholtzer (Reg. No. 30,670) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450